GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2049
ANSWERED ON:20.07.2009

PRIVATE PUBLIC PARTNERSHIP
Joshi Dr. Murli Manohar;Singh Shri Rajiv Ranjan (Lalan)

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is formulating a policy to set up schools with joint partnership of private and public sectors; and

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the main articles of association in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b) The Central Government has decided to set up 6000 Model Schools at the block level at the rate of one school per block.
2500 of these schools are envisaged to be set up under Public Private Partnership. Modalities of setting up these schools in PPP
mode are yet to be finalized.
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